TRACE
Double Door
Storage Cabinets
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Storage space is precious these days. Often, what little storage is available is located in
common areas. That means heavy use by lots of people.
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TRACE
Double Door

Storage FEATURES

C a b N et S * Top is mechanically fastened, so may be replaced with laminate top

» Adjustable shelves provide versatile storage

» Combine 39-7/8" high cabinets with common laminate tops to build counter
height work stations

BASIC CONSTRUCTION

* Double Door Storage Cabinet metal gauge: Top, back, side and center panels
are 21 gauge steel, inner top, bottom, and side channels are 18 gauge steel.
Door fronts are 20-22 gauge steel. Shelves are 18 gauge steel.

» Concealed hinges allow for 110° opening

* Four leveling glides with 1-1/4" adjustment ensure proper alignment and
operation, and are accessible from inside the cabinet

* Shelves are 3/4" thick and are adjustable in 1-1/2" increments

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
» Additional shelves are available for order

* Magnetic shelf divider, sold in packages of three

LOAD CAPACITY

* 30"w: shelf-140Ibs  top-140 lbs
* 36"w: shelf-140lbs  top-168 lbs
* 42"w: shelf-140 Ibs  top-197 Ibs

LOCK SYSTEM

* Includes UM series locks, keyed alike, black-faced, master-keyed, and
core-removable (may be keyed-alike in the field)

» Double Doors Storage Cabinets are not available with individually locking doors

* To specify an electronic lock instead of keyed lock, add an “E” after the “C” of the
part number and add $447 to the list price

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS

UM Series  LL Series  SL Series K Series
(Standard)

'. 888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

A. Full Pull

Q. Bar Pull S. Satin Nickel
Pull

Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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TRACE

Double Door
Storage
Cabinets

ORDERING GUIDE

H D w Description
———
28-3/8 18-1/4 30
2-high double door
L— - -
= 28-3/8 1814 36 1 adjustable shelf
~—— 28-3/8 18-1/4 42
| —
ﬁ 39-7/8 18-1/4 30
N—T | ~ ~ 3-high double door
89-7/8 18-1/4 36 2 adjustable shelves
39-7/8 18-1/4 42
51-3/8 18-1/4 30
~ ~ 4-high double door
51-3/8 18-1/4 36 3 adjustable shelves
51-3/8 18-1/4 42
65-7/8 18-1/4 30
R - 5-high double door
65-7/8 18-1/4 36 4 adjustable shelves
65-7/8 18-1/4 42
5h x 36w w/coat rod
65-7/8 18-1/4 36 no shelves
5h x 36w w/shelf
65-7/8 18-1/4 36 top/coat rod below
77-3/8 18-1/4 30
6-high double door
77-3/8  18-1/4 36 5 adjustable shelves
77-3/8 18-1/4 42
6h x 36w w/ shelf
77-3/8 18-1/4 36 top/coat rod below
additional 30" shelf
additional shelves - |
and clips additional 36" shelf
additional 42" shelf
Description
65-7/8 23-1/2 36 5h double door w/ shelf & coat rod
65-7/8 23-1/2 36 5h double door w/4 adjustable shelves
77-3/8 23-1/2 36 6h double door w/ shelf & coat rod
77-3/8 23-1/2 36 6h double door w/5 adjustable shelves

one additional shelf and clips

'. 888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

Pkg Wt

66 Ib
78 Ib
90 Ib

88 Ib
100 Ib
1101b

1131b
1251b
137 b

138 1b
150 b
162 b

130 1b

130 1b

168 Ib
180 Ib
192 b

146 lo

81b
101b
121b

Pkg Wt

135 1b

165 1b

155 Ib

195 Ib

Pkg Cube

12,7 ft
16.5 ft
17.3 1t

17.4 ft
20.6 ft
23.7 ft

221 ft
26.1ft
30.9 ft

28.0 ft
33.1ft
38.1 ft

33.0 ft

33.0 ft

32.6 ft
38.6 ft
44.5 ft

38.6 ft

151t
1.5t
1.5t

Pkg Cube
38 ft

38 ft

43 ft

43 ft

Part #

CG
CG
CG

CG
CG
CG

CG
CG
CG

CG
CG
CG

CG

CG

CG
CG
CG

CG

Part #

CG

CG

CG

CG

Door Style

?
?

?

Door

Metal
Part # Color Price
01F2 ? $1,488
02F3 ? $1,620
03F4 ? $1,786
04F2 ? $1,814
05F3 ? $1,839
06F4 ? $1,961
07F2 ? $2,025
08F3 ? $2,203
09F4 ? $2,360
10F2 ? $2,439
11F3 ? $2,566
12F4 ? $2,771
11F5 ? $2,344
11F6 ? $2,439
45F2 ? $2,795
46F3 ? $2,922
4TF4 ? $3,081
46F7 ? $2,795
DBS30 ? $133
DBS36 ? $133
DBS42 ? $133

Metal

Part # Color
urr7 ? $2,836
U7F3 ? $2,984
V877 ? $3,113
V8F3 ? $3,275
COL 036 ? $142

Available Fronts | A | Q | S |

o Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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