TRACE Double Door Storage Cabinets





Storage space is precious these days. Often, what little storage is available is located in common areas. That means heavy use by lots of people.

TRACE Double Door Storage Cabinets







FEATURES

- Top is mechanically fastened, so may be replaced with laminate top
- Adjustable shelves provide versatile storage
- Combine 39-7/8" high cabinets with common laminate tops to build counter height work stations

BASIC CONSTRUCTION

- Double Door Storage Cabinet metal gauge: Top, back, side and center panels are 21 gauge steel, inner top, bottom, and side channels are 18 gauge steel. Door fronts are 20-22 gauge steel. Shelves are 18 gauge steel.
- Concealed hinges allow for 110° opening
- Four leveling glides with 1-1/4" adjustment ensure proper alignment and operation, and are accessible from inside the cabinet
- Shelves are 3/4" thick and are adjustable in 1-1/2" increments

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

- · Additional shelves are available for order
- · Magnetic shelf divider, sold in packages of three

LOAD CAPACITY

• 30"w: shelf-140 lbs top-140 lbs • 36"w: shelf-140 lbs top-168 lbs • 42"w: shelf-140 lbs top-197 lbs

LOCK SYSTEM

- Includes UM series locks, keyed alike, black-faced, master-keyed, and core-removable (may be keyed-alike in the field)
- Double Doors Storage Cabinets are not available with individually locking doors
- To specify an electronic lock instead of keyed lock, add an "E" after the "C" of the part number and add \$447 to the list price

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS



(Standard)



LL Series



SL Series









Q. Bar Pull

S. Satin Nickel







Double Door Storage Cabinets

ORDERING GUIDE

	н	D	W	Description	Pkg Wt	Pkg Cube	Part #	Door Style	Part #	Metal Color	Price
No l	28-3/8	18-1/4	30		66 lb	12.7 ft	CG	?	01F2	?	\$1,488
	28-3/8	18-1/4	36	2-high double door 1 adjustable shelf	78 lb	15.5 ft	CG	?	02F3	?	\$1,620
	28-3/8	18-1/4	42	,	90 lb	17.3 ft	CG	?	03F4	?	\$1,786
	39-7/8	18-1/4	30		88 lb	17.4 ft	CG	?	04F2	?	\$1,814
	39-7/8	18-1/4	36	3-high double door 2 adjustable shelves	100 lb	20.6 ft	CG	?	05F3	?	\$1,839
	39-7/8	18-1/4	42	,	110 lb	23.7 ft	CG	?	06F4	?	\$1,961
	51-3/8	18-1/4	30		113 lb	22.1 ft	CG	?	07F2	?	\$2,025
	51-3/8	18-1/4	36	4-high double door 3 adjustable shelves	125 lb	26.1 ft	CG	?	08F3	?	\$2,203
	51-3/8	18-1/4	42	,	137 lb	30.9 ft	CG	?	09F4	?	\$2,360
	65-7/8	18-1/4	30		138 lb	28.0 ft	CG	?	10F2	?	\$2,439
	65-7/8	18-1/4	36	5-high double door 4 adjustable shelves	150 lb	33.1 ft	CG	?	11F3	?	\$2,566
	65-7/8	18-1/4	42		162 lb	38.1 ft	CG	?	12F4	?	\$2,771
l i	65-7/8	18-1/4	36	5h x 36w w/coat rod no shelves	130 lb	33.0 ft	CG	?	11F5	?	\$2,344
	65-7/8	18-1/4	36	5h x 36w w/shelf top/coat rod below	130 lb	33.0 ft	CG	?	11F6	?	\$2,439
	77-3/8	18-1/4	30		168 lb	32.6 ft	CG	?	45F2	?	\$2,795
	77-3/8	18-1/4	36	6-high double door 5 adjustable shelves	180 lb	38.6 ft	CG	?	46F3	?	\$2,922
	77-3/8	18-1/4	42		192 lb	44.5 ft	CG	?	47F4	?	\$3,081
	77-3/8	18-1/4	36	6h x 36w w/ shelf top/coat rod below	146 lb	38.6 ft	CG	?	46F7	?	\$2,795
				additional 30" shelf	8 lb	1.5 ft			DBS30	?	\$133
<u> </u>		additional shelves and clips		additional 36" shelf	10 lb	1.5 ft			DBS36	?	\$133
	•			additional 42" shelf	12 lb	1.5 ft			DBS42	?	\$133



Н	D	W	Description	Pkg Wt	Pkg Cube	Part #	Door	Part #	Metal Color	Price
65-7/8	23-1/2	36	5h double door w/ shelf & coat rod	135 lb	38 ft	CG	?	U777	?	\$2,836
65-7/8	23-1/2	36	5h double door w/4 adjustable shelves	165 lb	38 ft	CG	?	U7F3	?	\$2,984
77-3/8	23-1/2	36	6h double door w/ shelf & coat rod	155 lb	43 ft	CG	?	V877	?	\$3,113
77-3/8	23-1/2	36	6h double door w/5 adjustable shelves	195 lb	43 ft	CG	?	V8F3	?	\$3,275

one additional shelf and clips

Available Fronts A Q S

COL 036





\$142